RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon	Keller Williams Classic Realty NW	In Kind	None	52 pairs of mittens/gloves and 21 hats
Denfeld	Joe Westerberg	\$100.00	Girls Basketball	
Denfeld	Joe Westerberg	\$100.00	Girls Softball	
Headstart	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Headstart	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lester Park	Natalie Clark	In Kind	Recess	Handmade mittens for students who forget their mittens
Lester Park	Mitten Mission Project 2021	In Kind	For Students	
Lincoln Park	Peter R Marsh Foundation	\$1,000.00	Music Dept	
Lowell	Geoffrey A. Witrak	In Kind	None	30 pairs noise reduction headphones, 80 flexible seating- Gaiam kids balance balls with stability legs, 20 flexible seating balance stools, 20 boxes fat pencils, Kindergarten supplies, furniture for the new Misaabekong classroom, bookshelves, cubby shelves
Piedmont	Big Life Team Keller Williams Classic Realty NW	In Kind	For kids in need	5 new knit hats and 50 pairs of new gloves - assorted sizes

Resolution 1-22-3868 January 18, 2022